UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR3965                                          CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 11
Copyright © 2009 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-037.I
1.5A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC LR3965 belonged to low-noise, low-dropout, linear

* Excellent Line/Load Transient
* SENSE Option Improves Load Regulation
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Pin Assignment: I:VIN  O:VOUT  G:GND  S: SHDN   A: ADJ/SENSE/SS/POK
Ordering Number Pin Assignment
Lead Free  Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Packing
LR3965L-xx-AB3-C-R LR3965G-xx-AB3-C-R SOT-89 G I O - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-AA3-D-R LR3965G-xx-AA3-D-R SOT-223 I G O - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TN3-A-R LR3965G-xx-TN3-A-R TO-252 G O I - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TN3-D-R LR3965G-xx-TN3-D-R TO-252 I G O - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TQ2-A-R LR3965G-xx-TQ2-A-R TO-263 G O I - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TQ2-A-T LR3965G-xx-TQ2-A-T TO-263 G O I - - - - - Tube
LR3965L-xx-TQ2-D-R LR3965G-xx-TQ2-D-R TO-263 I G O - - - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TQ2-D-T LR3965G-xx-TQ2-D-T TO-263 I G O - - - - - Tube
LR3965L-xx-TN5-R LR3965G-xx-TN5-R TO-252-5 S I G O A - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TQ5-R LR3965G-xx-TQ5-R TO-263-5 S I G O A - - - Tape Reel
LR3965L-xx-TQ5-T LR3965G-xx-TQ5-T TO-263-5 S I G O A - - - Tube
LR3965L-xx-S08-R LR3965G-xx-S08-R SOP-8 S I O A G G G G Tape Reel
LR3965                                                              CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-037.I
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-223
SOT-89
1 2 3
XX
LR3965□
Date Code
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
Pin Code
XX
TO-252
TO-263
12 :1.2V
18 :1.8V
25 :2.5V
33 :3.3V
50 :5.0V
TO-252-5
TO-263-5
12 :1.2V
18 :1.8V
25 :2.5V
33 :3.3V
50 :5.0V
AD :ADJ
LR3965                                                              CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-037.I
 PIN CONFIGURATION
GND VOUTVIN
TO-252/TO-263
SHDN
VIN
VOUT
GND
GND
GND
GND8
7
6
54
3
2
1
SOP-8
1 2